
Vol 8; No 8

Ediiors: Alan Kerr and Sidney 810ch
Edilorial AssislOnl: Alison Campbell

Contents

Psychosurgery and the Mental Health Act Commission:
Paul K. Bridges

Compulsory Treatment in the Community: Is it
Authorized under the Mental Health Act 1983?
Peter Rohde

Must Psychoanalysis be Scientific?: J. R. King
Educational Programmes ror General Practitioners and

Clinical Assistants in the Mental Handicap Service:
Joan Bicknell

Saskatchewan Secure Unit: Martin G. Livingston
Parliamentary News: Robert Blugfass
Correspondence
Review
News Items
The College

Spring Quart~rly Meeting 1984
Irish Division: David Shanley
College Library

Forthcoming Events

ISSN 0 140-0789

AUGUST 1984

146

148
152

154
155
157
159
160
161

162
163
163
164

NoCtl ror Contribulorl
The Editors welcome articles of a general interest to psychiatrists. Two thousand words is a good length: longer

articles. however, will be considered. Tables. diagrams and extensive rl:ferences should generally not be included.
Please submit three copies, typed doubll: space. Correspondence on subje<:ts oftopicaJ interl:st is also welcome.

The views expressed in articles published in the Bulll'lill (except official College material) are the author's own
and do not necessarily represent College poticy. e Royal College of Ps)·chiatrisls. 1984

145

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0140078900000201 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0140078900000201

