Vol 8; No 8

ISSN 0 140-0789

## THE BULLETIN

## OF THE

ROYAL COLLEGE OF PSYCHIATRISTS 17 Belgrave Square, London SW1X 8PG

Editors: Alan Kerr and Sidney Bloch Editorial Assistant: Alison Campbell AUGUST 1984

## Contents

Psychosurgery and the Mental Health Act Commission: Paul K. Bridges	146
Compulsory Treatment in the Community: Is it Authorized under the Mental Health Act 1983? Peter Rohde	148
Must Psychoanalysis be Scientific?: J. R. King	152
Educational Programmes for General Practitioners and Clinical Assistants in the Mental Handicap Service: Joan Bicknell	154
Saskatchewan Secure Unit: Martin G. Livingston	155
Parliamentary News: Robert Bluglass	157
Correspondence	159
Review	160
News Items	161
The College Spring Quarterly Meeting 1984 Irish Division: <i>David Shanley</i> College Library	162 163 163
Forthcoming Events	164

Notes for Contributors

The Editors welcome articles of a general interest to psychiatrists. Two thousand words is a good length; longer articles, however, will be considered. Tables, diagrams and extensive references should generally not be included. Please submit three copies, typed double space. Correspondence on subjects of topical interest is also welcome. The views expressed in articles published in the *Bulletin* (except official College material) are the author's own and do not necessarily represent College policy. © Royal College of Psychiatrists, 1984

145